

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000107
Date 17 January 2017

Flood and Water Management

Request:

Thank you for your request for information about the above. We are dealing with your request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 rather than Freedom of Information. In response to your request please find our response below:

Could you please respond to the following:

1. Have any structures or features been 'designated' under the Flood and Water Management Act 2010 since 12th October 2016? **No**
2. Have any statutory notices been issued advising of the intent to 'designate' any structures or features since 12th October 2016? **No**
3. Have any enforcement statutory notices been issued in relation to 'designated' structures or features since 12th October 2016? **No**

If any of the answers are positive, could you please provide details such as the location, description and where I could find out more information?